MODELS DIS / DAS
Boiler and Engine Exhaust Chimney Systems
MODEL DIS / DAS
SUBMITTAL RECORD
DISSUBMIT  REV. 1   03/2013
This installation manual will enable you to obtain a safe, efficient and
dependable installation of this positive pressure chimney system.
Please read and understand these instructions before beginning your

Nipple
Dam
Effective length
NOTE:.DIAGRAMS.&.ILLUSTRATIONS.ARE.NOT.TO.SCALE. 9
Figure 11 - DIS/DAS 3-Degree Elbows
Ø (in.) Angle
Offset
(in.)
Height
(in.)
Product Code
DIS DAS
5 3º N/A 3-19/32 DIS5E3 DAS5E3
6 3º N/A 3-5/8 DIS6E3 DAS6E3
8 3º N/A 3-11/16 DIS8E3 DAS8E3
10 3º N/A 3-3/4 DIS10E3 DAS10E3
12 3º N/A 3-25/32 DIS12E3 DAS12E3
14 3º N/A 3-27/32 DIS14E3 DAS14E3
16 3º N/A 3-29/32 DIS16E3 DAS16E3
18 3º N/A 3-15/16 DIS18E3 DAS18E3
20 3º N/A 4 DIS20E3 DAS20E3
22 3º N/A 4-1/16 DIS22E3 DAS22E3
24 3º N/A 4-3/32 DIS24E3 DAS24E3
26 3º N/A 4-5/32 DIS26E3 DAS26E3
28 3º N/A 4-7/32 DIS28E3 DAS28E3
30 3º N/A 4-1/4 DIS30E3 DAS30E3
32 3º N/A 4-5/16 DIS32E3 DAS32E3
34 3º N/A 4-3/8 DIS34E3 DAS34E3
36 3º N/A 4-13/32 DIS36E3 DAS36E3
Flow resistance: K = 0.03
Used to change direction of the stack or to provide offset.
3° Elbows provide a minimum slope for horizontal run.
Locking band included. 3° Elbows come in pairs.
Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume
Ø (in.) Angle
Offset
(in.)
Height
(in.)
Product Code
DIS DAS
5 15º 11/16 5-7/16 DIS5E15 DAS5E15
6 15º 3/4 5-9/16 DIS6E15 DAS6E15
8 15º 3/4 5-7/8 DIS8E15 DAS8E15
10 15º 13/16 6-1/8 DIS10E15 DAS10E15
12 15º 13/16 6-3/8 DIS12E15 DAS12E15
14 15º 7/8 6-5/8 DIS14E15 DAS14E15
16 15º 7/8 6-7/8 DIS16E15 DAS16E15
18 15º 15/16 7-1/8 DIS18E15 DAS18E15
20 15º 15/16 7-3/8 DIS20E15 DAS20E15
22 15º 1 7-11/16 DIS22E15 DAS22E15
24 15º 1 7-15/16 DIS24E15 DAS24E15
26 15º 1-1/16 8-3/16 DIS26E15 DAS26E15
28 15º 1-1/8 8-7/16 DIS28E15 DAS28E15
30 15º 1-1/8 8-11/16 DIS30E15 DAS30E15
32 15º 1-3/16 8-15/16 DIS32E15 DAS32E15
34 15º 1-3/16 9-3/16 DIS34E15 DAS34E15
36 15º 1-1/4 9-1/2 DIS36E15 DAS36E15
Flow resistance: K = 0.06
Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume
Figure 12 - DIS/DAS 15-Degree Elbows
ELBOWS
NOTE:.DIAGRAMS.&.ILLUSTRATIONS.ARE.NOT.TO.SCALE.10
Ø (in.) Angle
Offset
(in.)
Height
(in.)
Product Code
DIS DAS
5 30º 1-11/16 6-5/16 DIS5E30 DAS5E30
6 30º 1-3/4 6-9/16 DIS6E30 DAS6E30
8 30º 1-7/8 7-1/16 DIS8E30 DAS8E30
10 30º 2 7-9/16 DIS10E30 DAS10E30
12 30º 2-1/8 8-1/16 DIS12E30 DAS12E30
14 30º 2-1/4 8-9/16 DIS14E30 DAS14E30
16 30º 2-3/8 9-1/16 DIS16E30 DAS16E30
18 30º 2-9/16 9-9/16 DIS18E30 DAS18E30
20 30º 2-11/16 10-1/16 DIS20E30 DAS20E30
22 30º 2-13/16 10-9/16 DIS22E30 DAS22E30
24 30º 2-15/16 11-1/16 DIS24E30 DAS24E30
26 30º 3-1/16 11-9/16 DIS26E30 DAS26E30
28 30º 3-3/16 12-1/16 DIS28E30 DAS28E30
30 30º 3-5/16 12-9/16 DIS30E30 DAS30E30
32 30º 3-1/2 13-1/16 DIS32E30 DAS32E30
34 30º 3-5/8 13-9/16 DIS34E30 DAS34E30
36 30º 3-3/4 14-1/16 DIS36E30 DAS36E30
Flow resistance: K = 0.12
Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume
Figure 13 - DIS/DAS 30-Degree Elbows
 2 x Offset
2
x
He
ig
ht
 Offset
He
ig
htAn
gl
e
Ø (in.) Angle
Offset
(in.)
Height
(in.)
Product Code
DIS DAS
5 45º 2-13/16 6-15/16 DIS5E45 DAS5E45
6 45º 2-15/16 7-1/4 DIS6E45 DAS6E45
8 45º 3-1/4 8 DIS8E45 DAS8E45
10 45º 3-9/16 8-11/16 DIS10E45 DAS10E45
12 45º 3-13/16 9-3/8 DIS12E45 DAS12E45
14 45º 4-1/8 10-1/8 DIS14E45 DAS14E45
16 45º 4-7/16 10-13/16 DIS16E45 DAS16E45
18 45º 4-11/16 11-1/2 DIS18E45 DAS18E45
20 45º 5 12-13/16 DIS20E45 DAS20E45
22 45º 5-5/16 12-15/16 DIS22E45 DAS22E45
24 45º 5-5/8 13-5/8 DIS24E45 DAS24E45
26 45º 5-7/8 14-5/16 DIS26E45 DAS26E45
28 45º 6-3/16 15-1/16 DIS28E45 DAS28E45
30 45º 6-1/2 15-3/4 DIS30E45 DAS30E45
32 45º 6-3/4 16-7/16 DIS32E45 DAS32E45
34 45º 7-1/16 17-3/16 DIS34E45 DAS34E45
36 45º 7-3/8 17-7/8 DIS36E45 DAS36E45
Flow resistance: K = 0.15
Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume
Figure 14 - DIS/DAS 45 -Degree Elbows
 2 x Offset

90
°
He
ig
ht
Ø
(in.)
Angle Offset
(in.)
Height
(in.)
Snout
(in.)
Product Code
DIS DAS
5 90º 6-1/2 15 6-1/2 DIS5T90 DAS5T90
6 90º 7 16 7 DIS6T90 DAS6T90
8 90º 8 18 8 DIS8T90 DAS8T90
10 90º 9 20 9 DIS10T90 DAS10T90
12 90º 10 22 10 DIS12T90 DAS12T90
14 90º 11 24 11 DIS14T90 DAS14T90
16 90º 12 26 12 DIS16T90 DAS16T90
18 90º 13 28 13 DIS18T90 DAS18T90
20 90º 14 30 14 DIS20T90 DAS20T90
22 90º 15 32 15 DIS22T90 DAS22T90
24 90º 16 34 16 DIS24T90 DAS24T90
26 90º 17 36 17 DIS26T90 DAS26T90
28 90º 18 38 18 DIS28T90 DAS28T90
30 90º 19 40 19 DIS30T90 DAS30T90
32 90º 20 42 20 DIS32T90 DAS32T90
34 90º 21 44 21 DIS34T90 DAS34T90
36 90º 22 46 22 DIS36T90 DAS36T90
Used to change direction at 90° breeching or inspection access.
Do not use in diesel/turbine applications.
Available with smaller snout Ø   Code: DISØT90BØ/DASØT90BØ
Locking band included.

t
He
ig
ht
12
Ø
(in.)
Angle Offset
(in.)
Height
(in.)
Snout
(in.)
Product Code
DIS DAS
5 45º 10-7/16 20-5/8 4-5/16 DIS5T45 DAS5T45
6 45º 11-5/16 22-1/16 4-11/16 DIS6T45 DAS6T45
8 45º 13 24-7/8 5-3/8 DIS8T45 DAS8T45
10 45º 14-3/4 27-11/16 6-1/8 DIS10T45 DAS10T45
12 45º 16-7/16 30-9/16 6-13/16 DIS12T45 DAS12T45
14 45º 18-1/8 33-3/8 7-1/2 DIS14T45 DAS14T45
16 45º 19-7/8 36-3/16 8-1/4 DIS16T45 DAS16T45
18 45º 21-9/16 39 8-15/16 DIS18T45 DAS18T45
20 45º 23-1/4 41-7/8 9-5/8 DIS20T45 DAS20T45
22 45º 24-15/16 44-11/16 10-5/16 DIS22T45 DAS22T45
24 45º 26-11/16 47-1/2 11-1/16 DIS24T45 DAS24T45
26 45º 28-3/8 50-5/16 11-3/4 DIS26T45 DAS26T45
28 45º 30-1/16 53-3/16 12-7/16 DIS28T45 DAS28T45
30 45º 31-13/16 56 13-3/16 DIS30T45 DAS30T45
32 45º 33-1/2 58-13/16 13-7/8 DIS32T45 DAS32T45
34 45º 35-3/16 61-5/8 14-9/16 DIS34T45 DAS34T45
36 45º 36-15/16 64-1/2 15-5/16 DIS36T45 DAS36T45
Used to change direction at 45° breeching or inspection access.
Available with smaller snout Ø   Code: DISØT45BØ/DASØT45BØ
Available with double snout   Code: DISØTD45/DASØTD45
Locking band included.

Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume
Figure 18 - DIS/DAS 45-Degree Tee Relief Valve
Of
fs
et
Snout
Height
Air flow
Ø (in.) Offset (in.) Height
(in.)
Product Code
DIS DAS
5 4-9/16 10-7/16 DIS5TY DAS5TY
6 4-15/16 11 DIS6TY DAS6TY
8 5-5/8 12-1/8 DIS8TY DAS8TY
10 6-5/16 13-1/4 DIS10TY DAS10TY
12 7-1/16 14-3/8 DIS12TY DAS12TY
14 7-3/4 15-1/2 DIS14TY DAS14TY
16 8-7/16 16-9/16 DIS16TY DAS16TY
18 9-3/16 17-11/16 DIS18TY DAS18TY
20 9-7/8 18-13/16 DIS20TY DAS20TY
22 10-9/16 19-15/16 DIS22TY DAS22TY
24 11-5/16 21-1/16 DIS24TY DAS24TY
26 12 22-3/16 DIS26TY DAS26TY
28 12-11/16 23-5/16 DIS28TY DAS28TY
30 13-7/16 24-7/16 DIS30TY DAS30TY
32 14-1/8 25-9/16 DIS32TY DAS32TY
34 14-13/16 26-11/16 DIS34TY DAS34TY
36 15-9/16 27-13/16 DIS36TY DAS36TY
Used to provide low-pressure drop for joining appliances.
Offers same diameter on all branches.
Available with smaller snout Ø   Code: DISØTYØ/DASØTYØ
Locking band included.

Ø
Ø
ØA
Ø Int.
H
Male
Male
Female
Female
Ø (in.) ØA (in.)
Product Code - Male Product Code - Female
DIS DAS DIS DAS
5 10 DIS5FA DAS5FA DIS5FFA DAS5FFA
6 11 DIS6FA DAS6FA DIS6FFA DAS6FFA
8 13-1/2 DIS8FA DAS8FA DIS8FFA DAS8FFA
10 16 DIS10FA DAS10FA DIS10FFA DAS10FFA
12 19 DIS12FA DAS12FA DIS12FFA DAS12FFA
14 21 DIS14FA DAS14FA DIS14FFA DAS14FFA
16 23 DIS16FA DAS16FA DIS16FFA DAS16FFA
18 25 DIS18FA DAS18FA DIS18FFA DAS18FFA
20 27-1/2 DIS20FA DAS20FA DIS20FFA DAS20FFA
22 29-1/2 DIS22FA DAS22FA DIS22FFA DAS22FFA
24 32 DIS24FA DAS24FA DIS24FFA DAS24FFA
26 34-1/2 DIS26FA DAS26FA DIS26FFA DAS26FFA
28 36-1/2 DIS28FA DAS28FA DIS28FFA DAS28FFA
30 38-1/2 DIS30FA DAS30FA DIS30FFA DAS30FFA
32 42 DIS32FA DAS32FA DIS32FFA DAS32FFA
34 44 DIS34FA DAS34FA DIS34FFA DAS34FFA
36 46 DIS36FA DAS36FA DIS36FFA DAS36FFA
Used for connecting a 125- or 150-lb. ANSI flange.
Flange thickness = 1/4”
Bolt hole pattern, bolt hole center pattern and quantity per 125-lb.
ANSI.

trolley—see instruction manual for required specifications.
All hardware included except connection to structure.
Materials available: Galvalume
Figure 34 - DIS/DAS Suspension Band
Flexible
Strap
B
Ø + 4-1/8”
Figure 36 - DIS/DAS Wall Guide
Ø (in.) A (in.) B (in.)
Product Code
DIS DAS
5 7-7/8 6-1/8 DIS5WGE DAS5WGE
6 8-9/16 6-13/16 DIS6WGE DAS6WGE
8 10 8-1/4 DIS8WGE DAS8WGE
10 11-13/32 9-21/32 DIS10WGE DAS10WGE
12 12-13/16 11-1/16 DIS12WGE DAS12WGE
14 14-7/32 12-15/32 DIS14WGE DAS14WGE
16 15-21/32 13-29/32 DIS16WGE DAS16WGE
18 17-1/16 15-5/16 DIS18WGE DAS18WGE
20 18-15/32 16-23/32 DIS20WGE DAS20WGE
22 19-7/8 18-1/8 DIS22WGE DAS22WGE
24 21-5/16 19-9/16 DIS24WGE DAS24WGE
26 22-23/32 20-31/32 DIS26WGE DAS26WGE
28 24-1/8 22-3/8 DIS28WGE DAS28WGE
30 25-17/32 23-25/32 DIS30WGE DAS30WGE
32 26-31/32 25-7/32 DIS32WGE DAS32WGE
34 28-3/8 26-5/8 DIS34WGE DAS34WGE
36 29-25/32 28-1/32 DIS36WGE DAS36WGE
Used for guiding vertical installation attached to the wall.
Maintains a minimum of 1” clearance to the wall on DIS and 4” for
DAS. Extension for additional clearance of 3-1/2” is included.
All hardware included except connection to structure. Flexible strap